DIRECTION ASSISTEE

Démarrer le programme et choisir le bouton « Sélectionner »

X VODS: Meou principal

vc D S 14006 Codes charges
Choisir caleulateur Auto-Scan Remise a Zero Entretien
Chilsic un calculateur tal qus Moteur, Interroge tous s calculataurs & fa Remise & Zéro automatique des rappels
ABS, Sirbag, ete recherche d'arreurs d'entratien
| l Sélectionner ‘ ‘ ‘ Auto-Scan ‘ ‘ RAZ entretien ‘
OBD-1l Génerique Applications Options
Leciurefefiacement des Fonctions nacessitant un groupe de Chone du port com, options de protocole
codes defaut, environnemsent, mesuras commandes, comme le mode ransport &t de depannage, sto.
wuttimarques
‘ OBD-II ‘ Applications ‘ ‘ Options ‘
A propos ‘ Quitter ‘

L’écran suivant montre les modulés installés dans votre véhicule,
sélectionner 08-Climatronic

‘EI'CHFRH 11.91.1: Cholx du caleulatgut

VCDS

Choisir calculateur
|_ Installés IMDtoprDDulseur Chassis = Confort | Electronique 1 = Electronique 2

01-Moteur | \ 03-Freins ABS ' 08-Climatronic ‘ 08-Centrale Elec.
10-Assistance stat!onntj' 44-Direction assistee | 16-Volant multifonct. 17-Instruments
|’ 19-Gateway CAN | 25-Anti-démarrage | 10-Assistance Efaﬁonﬂf: 42-Porte conducteur
| 44-Direction assistee ] I{ 46-Module confort i 52-Porte passager ‘ 56-Radio
69-Remorque | r

Entrée directe
Adresse (01-FF): | | Retour
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jeji
Texte tapé à la machine
DIRECTION ASSISTEE


Codage - 07
Adaptation - 10

Documented adaptation channels can be selected here

Malfunction Indicator Lamp (MIL)

Driver Steering Recommendation (DSR)

Installation Park Steer Assist

Torque Steer Compensation (TSC)

Installation Lane Assist

Installation Adaptive/Dynamic Chassis Control (DCC)
Steering Angle Sensor

VCDS Release 10.6.2: 44-Steering Assist, Adaptation

|Ma|fun|:ti|:|n Indicator Larmp (MIL) v|
K-Lamp 2-col. N/A | N/A | N/A
Current
Setting
Channel
o2 | Add to Log

Stored value

0 i ) Malfunction Indicator Lamp (MIL) X

[Mew yalue
—:j— 0 = 2-color lamg
—| 1 =1-color lamp

Test value

| Test | Save Done, Go Back
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VDS Beta 12.10.3: 44-Sieering Assist, Adaplation

Driver Steering Recommendation (DSR)
N/A NIA N/A
Channel
- L
03 E Read Add to Log
- DOn |
Stored value
4
New value :J
p =
tostval D J/ Driver Steering Recommeandation (DSR) b4
esi vaiue
0 = Diriver Steening Recommendation (DER) active (ESP MWE0 & MKB0-AT & TRW 440)
| = Driver Steering Recommendation (DSR) inactive [oniy &SR MKTO)
2 = Dnver Stearing Recommendation (DSR) active (ESF MEBOECT & MKB0 AW/ XA )
‘ Test Save Done, Go Back

YCDS Beta 12.10.3: 44-5teering Assist, Adaptation

Installation Park Steer Assist
N/A N/A N/A
Channel
u
04 E Read Add to Log
Stored value
2
New value
2 e
Dn_ |75 Installation Park Steer Assist x
Test value .
0 = Park Stesr Assist (PR-7X5/7X8) instafled (< MY 2009 / PLA 1.0/
1 = Park Steer Assist (PR-TXS/TX6) installed (MY 2010 > / PLA 1.5/72.0)
2 = Park Steer Assist (PR-TX0TX1/742) NOT installed
[ Test ‘ Done, Go Back

Page4 /7



VDS FRM 11.17.4: 44 Direction assistée, Adaplation

Torgue Steer Compensation (TSC)

1 = Torque Steer Compensation (TSC) active
Nouvelle valeur : P (TSC)

v

Valeur test

=11

The Torgue Steer Compensation (TSC) is only being acivated for
Front-yvwheasl-Drtve (FWD) Models which biave a high powered Engine
This Function prevents the Car from leaning into one Direction

wihile Accelarating in Combination with powerful Engines and

,\‘unequal Lenahts Drive Shafts.

= VW Passat (A3MMS - North Amercan Region only ) FrontYWheekDnve (FWD) with 3 8] VE-F3S|

N/D N/D N/D
Canal
05 llira Ajouter a
@(qins | l'enregistrement <
Valeur en meém. i Torque Steer Compensation (TSC) e
0 0 = Torgue Steer Compensation (TSC) inactve

| Tester Sauve

Fin et retour

VDS FRM 11.11.4: 44-Direction assisiés. Adaplation

_Installatinn Lane Assist

arrét N/D N/D

Canal

N/D

- 7
" |Moins

Ajouter a
l'enregistrement

Valeur en mém.
0

Nouvelle valeur

- Plus
I |Maoins

Valeur test i

0 = Lane Assist (PR-TY0) NOT installed
1 = Lane Assist (PR-TY2/7Y4) instalied

Installation Lane Assist x

l Tester ‘ SaALIVE

Fin et retour

[/URL]
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VCDS FRM 11.11.4: 44 Direction assistée, Adaptation

Installation Adaptive/Dynamic Chassis Control (DCC)

sirdt N/D N/D | N/D

Canal

08 i Ajouter a

I'enregistrement

\aleur en mem.
0

Mouvelle valeur [FE
D Moins

Valeur test i) Installation Adaptive/Dynamic Chassis Control (DCC) X

0 = Adaptive/Dynamic Chassis Control (PR-2ZH0) NOT instafled
1 = Adaptive/Dynamic Chassis Control (FR-2H1) installed

‘ Tester ‘ auve Fin et retour

VEDS FRM 11.11.4: 44 Direclion assistée, Adaplation

Steering Angle Sensor
NI/ID N/D N/D
Canal
; 09 Plus f _! ) Steering Angle Sensor x Ajouter a
! Moi@ The Adaptation Channel deterrmined the Funclionality of the enregistrement
Valeur en mem. —— internal Steering Angle Sensor. Depending on the Combination
of Steening Ald and Brake Electronics the internal Steerning
0 Angle Sensor can be deactivated
Nouvelle valeur Plus 0 = Internal Steering Angle Sensor aclive
0 - | = Internal Steering Angle Sensor inactive
Moins 2 = Internal Steenng Andle Sensor inactive (only ASR METO)
\Valeur test
If a Generabon 32 is being installed as Replacement for an older
Fenaration 1 or 2 the new Seibng has to be 1 {inactive) because
Qha existing Sensor at the Steering Wheet is being used instead
‘ Tester ‘ Sauver Fin et retour

Mesure Avancée des Valeurs
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Infi ]
O Temperature

Ul Steering Torque
L Rotor Speed

]

" Relay Voltage
Ll Battery Voltage
U Sensor Supply
Ll Battery since
L Vehicle
“I\ehicle Speed
O Engine

|

Ll System Status
O Status

“I Relay Condition
O

HTorque

O Limited Torque
HTorque
HTargue

U Temperature

O Actuator

L1 End Impact

~ Angle

U Steering Angle
E Angular

[ Basic Setting
I Initialization

I Charecteristic

I R

info2

Qutput Stage
(G269)

of Power Steering

(Terminal 30)
(G269)

Term. 30 Recogn.
Engine Speed

Status

Terminal 15

Assistance
Assistance
Engine
Stabilizer
Output Stage

Straight Ahead

Acceleration
Condition

Curve Index

Loc
001-1
001-2
001-3
001-4
002-1
002-2
002-3
002-4
003-1
003-2
003-3
003-4
004-1
004-2
004-3
004-4
005-1
005-2
005-3
005-4
006-1
006-2
006-3
006-4
007-1
007-2
007-3
007-4
009-1
009-2
009-3
009-4
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